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Dance Organization

American Repertory Ballet Company
Carolyn Dorfman Dance Company
Center for Modern Dance Education
Collaborative Group - Freespace Dance
Dance/New Jersey

Julia Ritter Performance Group, Inc
Nai-Ni Chen Dance Company

New Jersey Ballet Company

New Jersey Tap Ensemble, Inc.

Randy James Dance Works

Roxey Ballet Company

Music Organization

American Boychoir School
Bay-Atlantic Symphony

Camden County Cul & Hert Commission
Colonial Symphony

Garden State Philharmonic

Greater South Jersey Chorus, Inc.
Greater Trenton Symphony Orchestra
Haddonfield Symphony Society

Hunterdon County Chorus S.P.E.B.S.Q.S.A.

New Jersey Symphony Orchestra
New Jersey Youth Symphony

New Philharmonic of New Jersey
Newark Boys Chorus School

Newark Public Radio, Inc. WBGO-FM

Ocean City Pops Orchestra/City of Ocean

Princeton Pro Musica

Princeton Symphony Orchestra
Pro Arte Chorale

Ridgewood Symphony Orchestra
Riverside Symphonia

Solid Brass Chamber Music Guild
The Discovery Orchestra, Inc.
Westfield Symphony Orchestra

Opera/Musical Theatre

Boheme Opera Company

Joseph P. Hayes Surflight Theatre
Mainstage Center for the Arts

Paper Mill Playhouse

Ritz Theatre Company, Inc.

Westfield Young Artists® Coop. Theatre

General
General
General

Operating Support
Operating Support
Operating Support

Arts Project Support

General

Operating Support

Arts Project Support

General
General
General
General
General

General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General

General
General
General
General
General

Operating Support
Operating Support
Operating Support
Operating Support
Operating Support

Program Support

Operating Support
Program Support

Operating Support
Operating Support
Program Support

Operating Support
Operating Support
Operating Support
Operating Support
Operating Support
Operating Support
Program Support

Operating Support
Program Support

Operating Support
Operating Support
Operating Support
Operating Support
Operating Support
Operating Support
Operating Support
Operating Support

Operating Support
Operating Support
Operating Support
Operating Support
Operating Support

Arts Project Support

Total
Award

259,985
53,026
21,000

4,973
15,000
4,648
92,774

148,591
27,000
16,200
27,394

670,591

220,722
56,400
7,040
53,406
47,360
3,700
64,680
185,246
7,000
1,763,372
45,000
25,544
78,600
263,951
29,845
24,000
32,883
19,368
10,000
42,482
11,970
44,862
49,438
3,086,869

36,000
109,863
21,000
1,135,933
100,000
24,000

1,426,796
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Theatre

12 Miles West Theatre Company

Actors Shakespeare Company

African Globe Performing Arts Organizatn
ArtsPower

Cape May Stage

Centenary Performing Arts Guild

Danmari Ltd

Dreamcatcher Repertory Theatre

East Lynne Company, Inc.

George Street Playhouse

Growing Stage The Children®s TheatreofNJ
McCarter Theatre Center/Performing Arts
Montclair State Univ./TheatrFest

New Jersey Repertory Company

New Jersey Theatre Alliance

Passage Theatre Company

Playwrights Theatre of New Jersey
Shakespeare Theatre of New Jersey
Tri-State Actors Theater

Two River Theatre Company

Union County College

Visual Arts Organization

Aljira, Inc.

City Without Walls

GlassRoots, Inc.

Hunterdon Museum of Art

Jersey City Museum

Long Beach Island Fnd of the Arts & Scie
Montclair Art Museum

Montclair Art Museum

NJ Center for Visual Arts

Noyes Museum

Printmaking Council of N.J.

RU/Jane Voorhees Zimmerli Art Museum
RU/Paul Robeson Art Gallery

Riverfront Renaissance Cntr for the Arts
Rutgers Ctr for Innovative Print & Paper
Rutgers-Camden Center for the Arts
Somerset Art Association

South Orange Dept. Rec. & Cult Affairs
The Art School at Old Church, Inc.

The Newark Museum Association

The Newark Museum Association

Union County Div. of Cul & Hert Affair
William Paterson Univ/University Galleri

New Jersey State Council on the Arts

FY 2005 Grants

General Operating Support
Arts Project Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Program Support
General Operating Support
Arts Project Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Program Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Program Support

General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Program Support
General Operating Support
Co-Sponsored Project
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Program Support
Arts Project Support
General Operating Support
General Program Support
Co-Sponsored Project
General Operating Support
General Program Support
General Operating Support
Co-Sponsored Project
General Operating Support
Co-Sponsored Project
General Program Support

Total
Award

21,000
34,934
34,423
50,000
14,280
18,750
10,986
5,346
10,000
235,854
27,000
824,858
32,959
18,200
130,179
32,959
57,472
168,844
24,027
60,000
12,000

1,824,071

56,723
24,300
22,200
92,978
114,040
25,000
410,584
7,000
69,113
86,400
16,800
139,775
3,770
18,600
16,198
10,000
28,823
16,800
24,000
7,000
496,193
6,500
18,000
1,710,797
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Crafts

Peters Valley Craftsmen, Inc.
Wheaton Arts and Cultural Center

Media Arts

ArtPride New Jersey Foundation, Inc.
Cape May New Jersey State Film Festival
Freedom Film Society, Inc.

New Jersey Network Foundation

New Jersey Network Foundation

New Jersey Network Foundation

Thomas A. Edison Media Arts Consoritum

Literature

CavanKerry Press Ltd
Passaic Co Comm. Coll./Poetry Center
RU/Camden Writers Conference

Warren Co Cultural & Hertiage Commission

Folk Arts

Barnegat Bay Decoy & Baymen®s Museum
Hellenic Dancers of N.J.

Middlesex County Cul & Hert Commission
Northwest Jersey Folklife Project

Park Theatre Performing Arts Inc.
South Jersey Performing Arts Center
Unity Community Center of South Jersey
Walt Whitman Cultural Arts Center Inc.
Wheaton Arts and Cultural Center

Local Arts Program

Arts Council of the Morris Area

Atlantic County Office of Cul. Affairs
Bergen County Division of Cult & Hist Af
Burlington County Div. of Cul & Hert Aff
Camden County Cul & Hert Commission

Cape May County Div. of Culture & Herit
Cumberland County C & H Commission

Essex County Division of Cul & Hist Aff
Gloucester County Cul & Hert Commission
Hudson County Office of Cult & Hert Aff
Hunterdon County Cul & Hert Commission
Mercer County Cul & Hert Commission
Middlesex County Cul & Hert Commission
Monmouth County Arts Council, Inc.

Ocean County Cul & Hert Commission

New Jersey State Council on the Arts

FY 2005 Grants

General Operating Support
General Operating Support

Co-Sponsored Project
General Operating Support
Arts Project Support
Co-Sponsored Project
Co-Sponsored Project
Co-Sponsored Project
General Program Support

General Operating Support
General Program Support
Arts Project Support

Arts Project Support

General Program Support
General Operating Support
General Program Support
General Operating Support
General Program Support
Arts Project Support

Arts Project Support
General Program Support
General Program Support

Local Arts Program
Local Arts Program
Local Arts Program
Local Arts Program
Local Arts Program
Local Arts Program
Local Arts Program
Local Arts Program
Local Arts Program
Local Arts Program
Local Arts Program
Local Arts Program
Local Arts Program
Local Arts Program
Local Arts Program

Total
Award

126,587
716,543
843,130

735,000
21,000
19,250
20,000

400,000
30,000
21,600

1,246,850

28,000
24,000

9,000
11,340
72,340

26,657
7,000
28,980
24,000
24,309
14,925
9,116
31,500
24,115
190,602

100,048
105,593
123,821
96,464
89,510
69,341
162,874
135,860
79,097
122,653
91,046
88,894
197,662
224,872
106,043
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Local Arts Program

Passaic County Cul & Hert Council

Salem County Cul & Hert Commission
Somerset County Cult and Hert Commission
Sussex County Arts & Heritage Council
Union County Div. of Cul & Hert Affair
Warren Co Cultural & Hertiage Commission

Local Arts Staffing Initiative

Bergen County Division of Cult & Hist Af
Monmouth County Arts Council, Inc.

Local Arts Program 2004

Arts Council of the Morris Area

Atlantic County Office of Cul. Affairs
Bergen County Division of Cult & Hist Af
Burlington County Div. of Cul & Hert Aff
Camden County Cul & Hert Commission

Cape May County Div. of Culture & Herit
Cumberland County C & H Commission

Essex County Division of Cul & Hist Aff
Gloucester County Cul & Hert Commission
Hudson County Office of Cult & Hert Aff
Hunterdon County Cul & Hert Commission
Mercer County Cul & Hert Commission
Middlesex County Cul & Hert Commission
Monmouth County Arts Council, Inc.

Ocean County Cul & Hert Commission
Passaic County Cul & Hert Council

Salem County Cul & Hert Commission
Somerset County Cult and Hert Commission
Sussex County Arts & Heritage Council
Union County Div. of Cul & Hert Affair
Warren Co Cultural & Hertiage Commission

Multi-Disciplinary

Appel Farm Arts & Music Center
ArtPride New Jersey Foundation, Inc.
Arts & Business Partnership Southern NJ
Arts Guild of Rahway Inc.

Center for Community Arts

Friends of Teen Arts Inc. (FOTA)
Gloucester County Cul & Hert Commission
J.C.C. Metrowest

Matheny Medical and Educational Center
Millville Development Corporation
Montclair Township Parks and Recreation

New Jersey State Council on the Arts

FY 2005 Grants

Local Arts Program
Local Arts Program
Local Arts Program
Local Arts Program
Local Arts Program
Local Arts Program

Local Arts Staffing Initiative
Local Arts Staffing Initiative

Local Arts Program
Local Arts Program
Local Arts Program
Local Arts Program
Local Arts Program
Local Arts Program
Local Arts Program
Local Arts Program
Local Arts Program
Local Arts Program
Local Arts Program
Local Arts Program
Local Arts Program
Local Arts Program
Local Arts Program
Local Arts Program
Local Arts Program
Local Arts Program
Local Arts Program
Local Arts Program
Local Arts Program

General Operating Support
Co-Sponsored Project
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
Arts Project Support
General Program Support
General Program Support
General Program Support
General Program Support

Total
Award

141,764
64,147
91,324
64,772

195,840
96,249
2,447,874

32,500
40,966

73,466

19,785
21,929
25,727
19,866
14,284
14,502
29,427
28,129
15,628
25,483
19,219
18,763
40,332
46,779
20,974
29,414
13,328
18,581
12,785
39,877
19,812

494,624

417,784
60,000
34,000
12,000
18,900
31,600
13,000
40,352
34,790
21,000
14,000
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Multi-Disciplinary

Morris Museum

Myhelan Cultural Arts Center

New Jersey Network Foundation

New Jersey Theatre Alliance

New Jersey Theatre Alliance

New Jersey Theatre Alliance

New Jersey Theatre Alliance

Newark Arts Council, Inc.

Newark School of the Arts, Inc.
Non-Profit Finance Fund

Passaic Co.Com.Col/Theater & Poetry Proj
Perkins Center for the Arts
Philadelphia Volunteer Lawyers fortheArt
RU/Center for Urban Policy Research
Rutgers Business School

Rutgers-Camden Center for the Arts
South Jersey Cultural Alliance

Sumei Multidisciplinary Arts Center
Union County Div. of Cul & Hert Affair
VSA Arts of New Jersey

Arts Basic to Education

Arts & Education Center

Arts Horizons, Inc.

Arts Horizons, Inc.

Artsgenesis NJ

Institute for Arts & Humanities Ed.
Music For All Foundation

Perkins Center for the Arts
Playwrights Theatre of New Jersey
Project Impact/Arts in Ed. Foundation
Pushcart Players

Young Audiences

Young Audiences

Arts Education Special Initiative

Cape May New Jersey State Film Festival
Carolyn Dorfman Dance Company

Colonial Symphony

Haddonfield Symphony Society

Hunterdon Museum of Art

Jersey City Museum

Montclair Art Museum

Nai-Ni Chen Dance Company

Randy James Dance Works

Rutgers-Camden Center for the Arts

New Jersey State Council on the Arts

FY 2005 Grants

General Operating Support
General Operating Support
Co-Sponsored Project
Co-Sponsored Project
Co-Sponsored Project
Co-Sponsored Project
Co-Sponsored Project
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
Co-Sponsored Project
General Program Support
General Operating Support
Co-Sponsored Project
Co-Sponsored Project
Co-Sponsored Project
General Program Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
Arts Project Support
General Operating Support

General Operating Support
General Operating Support
Co-Sponsored Project
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
Co-Sponsored Project
Co-Sponsored Project
Co-Sponsored Project
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
Co-Sponsored Project
General Operating Support

Arts
Arts
Arts
Arts
Arts
Arts
Arts
Arts
Arts
Arts

Education
Education
Education
Education
Education
Education
Education
Education
Education
Education

Special
Special
Special
Special
Special
Special
Special
Special
Special
Special

Initiative
Initiative
Initiative
Initiative
Initiative
Initiative
Initiative
Initiative
Initiative

Initiative

Total
Award

186,983
19,600
30,000
75,000
30,000
20,000
60,000
23,150

227,446

161,456
12,000

172,935
50,000
30,000
25,000

156,026
54,900
14,400
11,475
19,587

2,077,384

20,314
158,831
64,800
27,000
86,200
81,000
40,500
144,450
44,040
46,866
184,400
128,955

1,027,356

14,063
13,875
3,188
15,093
9,917
20,000
19,886
20,000
11,250
15,000
142,272
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Performing Art Presenters

Access to Art, Inc.

Algonquin Arts

Composers Guild of New Jersey, Inc.
Count Basie Theatre, Inc.

Cumberland Co Coll Fine & Perf. Arts Ctr
Essex County Division of Cul & Hist Aff
Friends of Cape May Jazz, Inc.

Jersey City Public Library/Comm Awarenes
Jersey Shore Jazz and Blues Foundation
Mid-Atlantic Center for the Arts
Monmouth University

Montclair State Univ/Fine & Perform Arts
Music For All Seasons, Inc.

New Jersey Performing Arts Center

Park Theatre Performing Arts Inc.
Powhatan Renape Nation/Rankokus Reserva.
R. Stockton Col./Performing Arts Center
Ramapo College Foundation Berrie Center
South Jersey Performing Arts Center
South Street Theater/The Community

State Theatre Reg Arts Ctr at New Brunsw
Union County Arts Center

Walt Whitman Cultural Arts Center Inc.

William Paterson University/Jazz Series

SNJ Cosponsorships

Appel Farm Arts & Music Center

Atlantic Cape Community College

Cape May Stage

Mid-Atlantic Center for the Arts
Powhatan Renape Nation/Rankokus Reserva.
South Jersey Cultural Alliance

South Jersey Performing Arts Center
South Jersey Performing Arts Center

SNJ Staffing Assistance Initiative

Appel Farm Arts & Music Center
Arts & Business Partnership Southern NJ
Center for Community Arts

East Lynne Company, Inc.

Garden State Philharmonic
Haddonfield Symphony Society
Joseph P. Hayes Surflight Theatre
Learning Stages

Noyes Museum

Ocean County Artists Guild
Perkins Center for the Arts

Ritz Theatre Company, Inc.

New Jersey State Council on the Arts

FY 2005 Grants

Arts Project Support

General
General
General
General
General
General
General

Operating Support
Operating Support
Operating Support
Program Support
Program Support
Operating Support
Program Support

Arts Project Support

General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General

Program Support
Program Support
Program Support
Operating Support
Operating Support
Operating Support
Program Support
Program Support
Program Support
Operating Support
Operating Support
Operating Support
Operating Support
Operating Support
Program Support

Co-Sponsored

Co-Sponsored

Co-Sponsored

Co-Sponsored

Co-Sponsored

Co-Sponsored

Co-Sponsored

Co-Sponsored

SNJ
SNJ
SNJ
SNJ
SNJ
SNJ
SNJ
SNJ
SNJ
SNJ
SNJ
SNJ

Staffing
Staffing
Staffing
Staffing
Staffing
Staffing
Staffing
Staffing
Staffing
Staffing
Staffing
Staffing

Project
Project
Project
Project
Project
Project
Project
Project

Assistance
Assistance
Assistance
Assistance
Assistance
Assistance
Assistance
Assistance
Assistance
Assistance
Assistance
Assistance

Initiative
Initiative
Initiative
Initiative
Initiative
Initiative
Initiative
Initiative
Initiative
Initiative
Initiative
Initiative

Total
Award

6,748
48,400
16,800

105,000
16,380
26,382
69,426
32,802
36,000
99,300
32,959
22,250
46,388

1,652,301
23,053
55,000

173,008
31,128

308,000

168,575

373,524
69,227
71,736
23,099

3,507,486

55,000
70,000
50,000
75,000
45,000
180,000
50,000
20,000

545,000

20,250
28,617
47,279
22,000
30,000
16,992
33,780
32,000
33,923
11,500
33,176
31,676
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SNJ Staffing Assistance Initiative

Riverfront Renaissance Cntr for the Arts
Rutgers-Camden Center for the Arts

Walt Whitman Cultural Arts Center Inc.
Wheaton Arts and Cultural Center

PSA - Services and Programs

Aljira, Inc.

Dance/New Jersey

Mid Atlantic Arts Foundation

Newark Arts Council, Inc.

Perkins Center for the Arts

Rutgers Ctr for Innovative Print & Paper
South Jersey Cultural Alliance

Union County Div. of Cul & Hert Affair

PSA - Fellowship Showcase Projects

Mid Atlantic Arts Foundation
State Theatre Reg Arts Ctr at New Brunsw

PSA - Commissioning

Montclair Art Museum
Nai-Ni Chen Dance Company
Rutgers-Camden Center for the Arts

AIC - Cultural Planning in Communities

Monmouth County Arts Council, Inc.

Suburban Community Music Center

AIC - Arts Learning in Communities

Center for Community Arts
Passage Theatre Company
Trenton Education Dance Institute

AIC - Arts Partnerships in Communities

Center for Modern Dance Education
Montclair Township Parks and Recreation
Rutgers-Camden Center for the Arts
United Way of Greater Union County

FY 2005 Grants

SNJ Staffing Assistance
SNJ Staffing Assistance
SNJ Staffing Assistance
SNJ Staffing Assistance

Co-Sponsored Project
Projects Serving Artists
Co-Sponsored Project
Projects Serving Artists
Projects Serving Artists
Projects Serving Artists
Co-Sponsored Project
Projects Serving Artists

Co-Sponsored Project
Co-Sponsored Project

Projects Serving Artists
Projects Serving Artists
Projects Serving Artists

Arts In Communities

Arts In Communities

Arts In Communities
Arts In Communities

Arts In Communities

Arts In Communities
Arts In Communities
Arts In Communities

Arts In Communities

New Jersey State Council on the Arts

Initiative
Initiative
Initiative
Initiative

Total
Award

15,693
20,308
29,997
30,243

437,434

4,000
8,250
45,000
15,075
6,663
18,750
4,000
4,070
105,808

325,930
20,000
345,930

10,795

8,250
50,000
69,045

10,636
5,500
16,136

11,000
13,750
11,825
36,575

7,150
8,000
33,938
4,000
53,088
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ArtPride New Jersey Foundation, Inc.
Arts Council of the Morris Area

Camden County Cul & Hert Commission
Cumberland County C & H Commission
Middlesex County Cul & Hert Commission
New Jersey Theatre Alliance

Ocean County Cul & Hert Commission

Union County Div. of Cul & Hert Affair
Warren Co Cultural & Hertiage Commission

Grand Total

New Jersey State Council on the Arts
FY 2005 Grants

START
START
START
START
START
START
START
START
START

Total
Award

30,000
36,000
21,050
38,350
45,410
50,000
25,220
50,000
34,500
330,530

22,782,054



